Tammany Parish Government (the “Parish”). 

3. The terms “he/his” and “it/its” may be used interchangeably. 

4. The terms “Owner,” the “Parish,” and “St. Tammany Parish” may be used interchangeably. 

5.  The successful Bidder understands the limited contract time in the contract is one hundred 

eighty one (181) calendar days, and shall submit any request for an extension of time in 
accordance with the General and any Supplementary Conditions.  Said request will reflect 
the days requested and the reason for same.  No extension request is guaranteed or absolute.